Income Statement per isolated quarter

2021 2021 2021 2021 2022

KSEK Iso. Q1 Iso. Q2 Iso. Q3 Iso. Q4 Iso. Q1

Net sales 1 616 1 682 7 734 13 658 8 515

Change in inventories of products in progress -314 -1 209 2 669 -224 -434

Capitalized own work 1 320 1 149 1 281 786 644

Oher operating income 69 276 127 823 554

Gross operating income 2 691 1 898 11 811 15 043 9 279

Raw materials and consumables used -1 595 -1 305 -6 645 -11 854 -9 357

Other external costs -5 077 -23 295 -6 188 -9 910 -8 431

Personnel costs -5 147 -5 588 -4 692 -6 514 -6 984

Depreciation of intangible assets and

tangible assets -481 -456 -570 -779 -710

Other operating expenses -165 -55 -65 -717 -587

Total operating expenses -12 465 -30 699 -18 160 -29 774 -26 069

Operating income -9 774 -28 801 -6 349 -14 731 -16 790

Interest income 33 33 23 12 5

Interest expenses -950 -1 023 -925 -1 081 -812

Total result of financial items -917 -990 -902 -1 069 -807

Operating income after financial items -10 691 -29 791 -7 251 -15 800 -17 597

Tax 0 0 0 0 0

Net income -10 691 -29 791 -7 251 -15 800 -17 597

Average number of shares before dilution 7 073 342 7 073 342 7 073 342 7 073 342 17 037 595

/split or of shares 100:1

Average number of shares after dilution 1) 13 439 349 13 439 349 12 055 469 12 055 469 26 110 541

Outstanding shares at the end of the reporting

period before dilution 1, 2) 16 976 019 16 976 019 17 037 595 17 037 595 35 183 487

Outstanding shares at the end of the reporting

period after dilution at full utilization.
2)

19 850 218 19 850 218 19 850 218 19 850 218 39 719 960

Outstanding warrants at the end of the reporting

period 3, 4) 2 874 199 2 874 199 2 812 623 2 812 623 4 536 473

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK 4, 5) -1,51 -4,21 -1,03 -2,23 -1,03

1) In September 2021, 61,576 warrants were exercised to subscribe for the same number of shares, which added 61,576 new shares

2) In March 2022 a share issue was conducted which added the company 18,145,892 new shares which increased the number shares

   to 35,183,487 shares.

4) The subscription price of the warrants was within the interval for the current share price SEK 2.85 as of March 31, 2022.
5) Earnings per share after dilution are reported only in the event that a conversion of potential ordinary shares in a lower profit or